#### SB0542/518372/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 542

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Muse" and substitute "Senators Muse, Frosh, Brochin, Forehand, Gladden, Hershey, Jacobs, Raskin, Shank, Stone, and Zirkin"; in line 2, strike "Annual" and substitute "In-Service"; in line 5, strike "altering" and substitute "requiring the Police Training Commission to require that certain"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "annual" and substitute "in-service"; and strike beginning with the third "and" in line 6 down through "to" in line 7.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "CONSISTENT" in line 21 down through "(V)" in line 30; in lines 32 and 34, in each instance, strike the bracket; and after line 34, insert:

"(16) TO REQUIRE, FOR ENTRANCE-LEVEL POLICE TRAINING AND, AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSION, FOR IN-SERVICE LEVEL TRAINING CONDUCTED BY THE STATE AND EACH COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL POLICE TRAINING SCHOOL, THAT THE CURRICULUM AND MINIMUM COURSES OF STUDY INCLUDE, CONSISTENT WITH ESTABLISHED LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS AND FEDERAL AND STATE CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

# (I) TRAINING IN LIFESAVING TECHNIQUES, INCLUDING CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION (CPR);

## (II) TRAINING IN THE PROPER LEVEL AND USE OF FORCE;

SB0542/518372/1 Amendments to SB 542 Page 2 of 2 **JPR** 

## (III) TRAINING REGARDING SENSITIVITY TO CULTURAL AND GENDER DIVERSITY; AND

(IV) TRAINING REGARDING INDIVIDUALS WITH PHYSICAL, INTELLECTUAL, DEVELOPMENTAL, AND PSYCHIATRIC DISABILITIES;".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 8, strike "(16)" and "(17)", respectively, and substitute "(17)" and "(18)", respectively.